

À

SLP(C)No. 5752 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5752/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in SBCSA 471/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

R.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anil Vyas, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to take steps to serve the unserved respondent within the period of six weeks. Dasti service in addition is permitted. In default of effecting service within the aforesaid period the SLP shall stand dismissed.

(MADHU SAXENA) (N.K.GANDHI)
(COURT MASTER) AR-cum-PS